



Phonal Ect (304) 730-44

FAX TRANSMITAL FORM.

				NETER CHIEFE	7 17•	20	
IVIBER	OFP	VII ZEDA	CLUDINGCO	laur porce	** *		
			CHUCK	Enwa	nnal .		
}		(HUCK_	DOWN	NAV		
		111	V DEP	4001.	CPECIAL	RECLA	MAT10~
MPAN	<u> </u>	w	0 001		<u> </u>		
			04-55	e - 39	770		
<u> </u>							
			DENNIS	CiEC	BON		
EOME_			VENNIS.				,
			ESTIM	ATOR			
[#] -Fic							
.*			 _{2.} ,	\sim		_	··
on the file	eunti.	₹•		TAXED	BID F	OR.	
	<u> Ai lev</u> a T				` ;		
					Z.c.	C041.	PROTECT
			VEP 15	059	DELVA	CONTRACT	
		_					
	S.	- (5)					
		<u> </u>					
	Q.,	200	•		777		
Andreas Do		- 62377		1		-	
apresión de		CO CO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			16
1.1.3	1	<u> 77 km.</u> ×3, ≈5,				THAI	JF2 // //
() (1	Militaria Participation of the Communication of the				100	11 11111
- 10 m						· //	1 Maria
Yes and	2003 2003			* 1 7e4		M	en e
							·
				•	F-2		

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these organized the existing that the table of the presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVIts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyship.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Bursty Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such Instruments so executed by any such Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company herecofore or hereafter afilized to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th day of

A.D., 2007 . MEURANC Corporate Seals Aftixad State of Ohio

Allega Marian Marian

Zone mineral press

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 69th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, pefore me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Oblo County of Medina

95.1



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of 2011

June



ZIONAL W Chanting to constitution that



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

26435



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SFO NUMBER **DEP15059**

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

:25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI			TEF	RMS OF SA	ĽE		SHIP VI	A		FG	В		FREIGH	IT TERMS	
05/23/	2011					<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DAT	E.: ***********	- 06	/08/2	494:0000:0000	leo Labadese		8200 11000011	BID (OPEN	ING T	'IME	01:	30PM	··· () () () () () () () () ()	
LINE		QUANTI	TY	UOR	CAT NO	le de la company	TEM NUMI	3EA		UŅIT	PRIČE		ΑN	AOUNT	
	* * * *	****	***	***	* 700	AECATTATINA	NTO	1 ***	A 4 4 4		**********				120
]	יענא יי	ן אַט כנועניפּני איזט כנועניפּני	NO.	T	7		****				
	ADDEI	MUQN	ISSU	ED FO	R THE	BELV	A CO	AL PRO	JECT	TO D	ESTRI				
								AND TH							
								NG ON							
				<u> </u>											
				ATE 7	LL CM	ME RE	MAIN	UNCHAI	NGED	AS 0	6/08/	11			
	AT 1	:30	PM.	l											
1	****	* * * *	****	****	* NO	OTHER	СНД	NGES *	* * * *	****	****	***			
	İ				110		. C.121	MOLD							
	İ			1		}									
				1											
								•			•				
								;							
001			J	В	ي ا	62-73			Ì						
	RECLA	TAMA	ION:	REST	RATIO	N OF	LAND	& OTH	ER P	ROPER	TIES				-
	1			}		1									
	1							•							
				İ									:		
								•	1	٠		•			
	****	** 1	THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF R	.FO	DEP15	059	****	* TOT	'AL:			٠
							~	1							-
					1			•							
					1			•					•		
				[
					1				1						
				ŀ											
1					-										
								•							
	ŀ			1					1						
			_			ļ		:					ì		
		الانتيالية] 3: 32(333)	i Seere	l Verse sidi	EFORTE	RMS AND CO	AOITIONC	S	<u> </u>			Hariston	<u>.</u>
SIGNATURE	NAT	1)	MIN	1100	1	্রক্রেক ক্রেকি		ELEPHONE	<u>つっ</u> つ	. /17	\circ	DATE	TATITI	<u>}</u>	<u>;**</u>
TITLE D.O.	TYKA	بالحب	V V/	EIN S	^	} & 1		<u> 704</u>	<u>/37</u>	17.5	/ /	ANOTO	TOPENS	I ADOVE	
L Tre)/de	nt			<u> </u>	101	<u> </u>	5	111.00	ADD	ness CH.	ANGES	IO BE NOTE	D ABOVE	_

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15059

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF WE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPT. OF COWGIRL UP INC. 601 57TH STREET SE P.O. Box 243 CHARLESTON, WV SIMPSON, WV 26435 25304

04/21/	2011					•									<u> </u>	7054		
D OPENING DATE:		06/	08/	2011			ระหวรทำ (วัต	er.363 i G	<u>B</u>]	[D [OPEN	ING	TIM	<u>t</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 30 P M</u>		
LINE	QUA	YTITM		UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM	IOMBEI	9			UNI	T PRICE				AMOUN	T e
			**************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	0003135444			<u></u>		<u> </u>					-		
				JB		962-	73			ĺ					_			
001	RECLA	ITAN	ON:	REST				AND	& (ОТН	ER P	ROP	ERTI	ES	ļ			
										Ì					İ			
	1														İ			
•			!				· N C 3	U.T	ст	ON		TH	E 46	FNCV	,			
	THE WI	EST	VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASI	NG 1	vi g Ntai	20U.	TEC TEC	TTO	1 TO	OFFI	CE C) F			
	THE DISPECT	EPAR	TME	NIUF	DN 1	C CL	יו אום! או לר'	4 5 . T	16 . K O	RID	SF	OM I	QUAL	IFIE	ם ב			
	VENDO	AL N De t	CEUL rn D	PULL	F ALL	LAF	SOR	AND	MΑ	TER	IALS	TO	PER	FORM	1			
	PECIA	маті	IDN	KON TH	E MIN	ING	DPE	RAT:	NO 1	OF	BEI	_VA	CUAL	. Cur	¶ ~			
	DANV	HNDE	R R	EVOKE	D PER	MIT	NUM	BER	(S)	S-	41-8	30 D	N A	2111	=			
	OF AP	PROX	(IMA	TELY	35 AC	RES	LOC	ATE	O N	EAR	RI'	ΓА,	WEST	VI	₹			
	GINIA	, (1	.OGA	и со.) .						}	•						
								ормі	- D	HME) C D .	TUE	CHIE	אארו	-			
	THE R	ECL/	AMAT	IONS	MALL	BE I	'EKF - TU	CKMI	CEN En	טאט מיד	SSTI	GNED	TO	THE	_			
	PROJE	ENE	KAL	THE C	TATE	ne i	JFST	VI	RGI	NIA	Al. DI	EPAR	THE	۱T	Ì			
	OF EN	VID	"UK NMF	NTAL	PROTI	CTI	DN.				-							
					1	ł					1				l i			
•	A MAN	DAT	ORY	DN-S	TE PI	EBI	D CO	NFE	REN	ICE	SHA	LL B	E HI	ELD	_			
	04 05	/11	/201	nha:	เคาสก	AM.	AL	LI	NTE	RES	SITED	PAN	(TTE	SAK	E			
	REQUI	RED	TO	ATTE	HT OF	IS M	EETI	NG.	FA	ILL	JRE	TO P	11161 1477	ו עוא	H F			
	MANDA	TOR	Y P	E-BI	SHA	L R	ESUL	n DE	N L	17 - I	MUDE:	ኒክኒ ፕեነሰ	N U	NE NE	Г			
• .			ИО	ONE	FKSU	AM P	YKE	PKE	SEI	4 , ,	NOK L	1117		1164				
	BIDDE	R	n A Ni	E SH	elet w	Tli i	BF M	IADE	А١	/AII	LABL	E FO	DR A	LL	l			
	DOTEL	1 T T A	I R	IDDER	sl TO	COMP	LETE	:. T	HIS	S W	ILL	SER	IF A	SIM	E			
•	DEET	TAT	: DO	CHMEN	T VER	IFYI	NG A	\TTE	NDA	ANC	E AI) Ht	an :	NUAI	UK			
•	DDE_I	2 T D	FΛ	TUNRE	TO P	RIO V I	DE \	/OUR	C	OMP.	ANY	AND	REP	KESE	: N I -		•	
	ATTVE	= NA	ME	ON TH	F ATT	EINDA	NCE	SHE	ET.	.WI	LJL R	ESUI	L 1 1	זת א	.5~	1		
	QUAL:	IFIC	ATI	ON OF	THE	BID.	THE	ST	ATE	E W	TILLE	An I	AUU	ברו החהם	YPR St (
	OTHE	S DO	CUM	ENTAT	ION T	O VE	KIF!	r Ali	IE!	L V	MPI E	ת≒ך: מ≒ך:	_ TH₹	I NE	 :0R-	}		
	RESP	IRNC	BLE	FOR IRED	たいろしん	TING ELVI	TENI	ነ ጠሥ በልእባ	YE.	SHF	EIT.	THE	PUR	CHAS	SIN			
	MATI	UN R	thUU	TKED	UN IN	- A	1 47 147	- W11 /	· `	- 11 h-	7	,						
			1							2000 E NY		and the co		(200) ((00) ()	98500881	 	anarcai	38747
	~ ~~ ~ ^		No.		SEE	EVERS	ESIDE	OHIE	ELEPH	ionie	ONDITIO		/7 c	2 200000	DATE	1,1	1111	_9900



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER DEP15059 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<u>1900) 1850 (1910) 1910 (1910) 1910</u>	D 3 2		MS OF SAL	500000000	<u> </u>	SHIP VI	<u>୧୯୯୫-୧୯୪୫ ପର୍ବତ</u>	0.00000	<u>gerde stelleligijist</u>	F.O.B	egogosonus a adelegas.	2000 2000	<u> and an artificial (SSS)</u>	<u> </u>
04/21/2 OPENING DATE:		06/08/	2017				В	ID (PENI	VG T	ME	01:	30PM_	
	9859000000000		O P	CAT		TEM NUM				UNITER	0.00000000		Á	MOUNT
LINE	QUAN	YTT	OUP	ÇAŢ. NO		.4,11,00		200						<i>></i>
	<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(1		
h	TUICT	ON AND	THE	STATE	AGEN	CY W	ILL 1	нот	ASSU	ME AI	٧Y			
11	DECDUM DIAIDI	SIBILI	TV FO	RAR	IDDER	'S F	AILU	RE	TO CO	MPLE'	TE TH	E		
	1	D ATTE	NDVNC	E SHE	FT. I	N ADI	DITI	ON.	WE RI	EQUES	ST TH	TAL		
	411 DU -KE-DT	TENTIA	חזא	DERS	TNCLI	DE T	HFTR	E-	MAIL	ADDRI	ESS A	DN.		
	FAX NU			DENO	X.110 0	- ·			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Ì		
٠ ١	ALL DO	TENTIA	RID	DERS	ARE R	EQUE:	STED	TO	ARRI	VE PI	RIOR	σт		
	THE CT	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE P	RF-B	TD.	RID	DERS	WHO .	ARRIV	/E		
	ING OI	BUT PR	TOPT	n THE	DISM	AZZI	1 DE	TH	E TEC	HNIC	AL	1		
	LAIL) Dodtin	N OF T	HE DB	E-RID	WILL	BF	PERM	ITT	ED TO	SIG	N IN.	.		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	S WHO	ARRIV	F AFT	FR CC	NCLU	SION	:OF	THE	TECH	NICAL	- 1		
	թսեդլը Ծյորբո	N OF 7	HE DE	F-BIT	BUT	nur	ING	ANY	SUBS	EQUE	NT PA	\RT		
	COKITO	PRE-I	וא חז	I NO	T BE	PERM	ITTE	D T	o sig	N TH	E			
		ANCE S						_						
	A I I E N L	IMITOL S	,,,	ł								1		
	DIDECT	IONS -	n PRE	RID:	SEE	ATTA	CHED	DE	TAILE	D DI	RECT	RNOI		
	AND TH	IPORTAI	UT THE	TRUCT	TONS	CONC	ERNI	NG	THE M	ANDA	TORY	İ		
		D MEE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	/-							ļ		
	 - K	ים,	11,00						}			ļ		
₩	ALI ME	RK MUS	ST RF	COMPL	ETED	IN A	CCOR	DAN	CE WI	TH T	HE	ļ		
	DI ANS	AND SI	PECIFI	CATIO	NS PI	REPAR	ED E	SY T	HE DE	PART	MENT			
	ME ENI	/IRONMI	ENTAL	PROTE	стіп	N AND	PUR	CHA	SE OR	DER	ISSU	ED	•	
	BV THE	DEPA	RIMENT	T OF A	NIMO	ISTRA	HOITA	1, D	IVISI	ON C	ıF			
	PURCH		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	`				•						
	i dicom	102110.		ì	[
•	EXHIB	TT 5	1											
	L X II Z D	., .		1					1					
	WEST '	VIRGIN	ILA CO	DE 21	- 1D-5	PRO\	/IDES	S TH	HAT: A	ANY S	SOLIC	ITA-		
•	TTON 1	EUB V	PUBLIT	C IMPI	RÌOVEM	ENT (CONS.	TRUC	CTION	CONT	TRACT			
	REQUI	RES EA	CH VEI	NDOR '	THAT	SUBM:	ITS /	4 B	ID FOR	₹ THE	WOR	K TO		
	CHRMT	T AT T	HE SA	ME TI	ME AN	AFF:	[DAV]	IT (OF COI	4PLI/	INCE	MIL		
	THE B	rn. T	HE EN	CLOSE	סאם מ	G FRE	EE W	DRK	PLACE	E AFI	IDAV	'IT		
	MUST	RF SIG	NED &	SUBM	IITTED	WITH	H TH	EB:	ID AS	EATI	JENCE	, UF	j	
	THE V	ENDÓRI	si com	PLIAN	CE WI	TH TI	HE P	ROV:	I SION:	S DF	ARTI	CLE		
	ת בו	HAPTER	ם וכל	E THE	MV C	ODE.	FAI	LURI	E) TO	SUBM:	IT TH	E		
	STONE	D PURC	HASIN	G AFF	IDAVI	T WI	TH T	HE :	BID SI	HALL	RESU	LT	1	
	IN DI	SQUALI	FICAT	ION D	F SUC	H BI	D.							
			1	1				200200		30.550 CO	51557 (S. 1949)	0000000000000		550000 (A. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.
			M		EVERSE	NOE FOR	IERMS:	ANU C	onditions 739	P. 188188-00		DATE		<u> </u>

00/6/56.

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Cowgirl Up Inc

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

Request for Quotation

304-626-1051
RFO NUMBER

PAGE ****

p.6



RFQ CDPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15059

MANADORESSICORRESSIONO EN CANTRICATION OF SERVICE AND CONTRACTOR OF SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SIMPSON, WV 26435 F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 04/21/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITH 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION DR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 50H 7344397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

900161563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER

DEP15059

ሬ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

@∓-**≏** ⊬0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

WADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE NO A ITENTION OF

JERMS OF SALE SHIP VA DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/21/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

SIGNATURE

W 307 800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION .

60 R S	P.O. BOX 2 IMPSON. WV		CHAI	57TH STREET RLESTON, WV 5304	SE 304-926-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS	FSALE	ŞHIP VIA	F 0.6	FAEIGHTTEAMS
04/21/20		1	ער א	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BIO OPENING DATE:	06/08/20 QUANTITY: U	D CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUDMA
LINE		No.			
WE	EST VIRGINIA :	STATE CODE 2	1-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	ROSPECTIVE BI		UDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE
la la la la la la la la la la la la la l	THREK ON THET				
	IDDER TO COMP		COWCIRL WI	PING	
1 = .	ONTRACTORS NA	i i	-		
CI	ONTRACTORS LI	CENSE NO .: .	WO 036.	KG.6	
	HE SUCCESSFUL	BIDDER WILL	. BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
C	OPY OF THEIR	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE PRICE	R TO ISSUANCE	OF
A	PURCHASE ORD	ER/CONTRACT.	•		
		APPLIC	CABLE LAW		
	HE WEST VIRGI	NIA STATE CO	DE PURCHASI	NG DIVISION	RULES
A	ND REGULATION	S, AND THE	INFORMATION F	ROVIDED IN	
T	HE "REQUEST F IVISION IS TH	OR QUOTATION	Nº ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASII	NG
	ROCUREMENT.	E SULE AUTHO	JRIII GOVERNI	1115	
	*		TH CDECTETOAT	TTON MANUALS	gn
A	NY INFORMATION NY OTHER SOUR	CE VERBAL	DR WRITTEN, I	HICH CONTRAD	ICTS
lo lo	R ALTERS THE	INFORMATION	PROVIDED FRO	OM THE SOURCE	S AS
	ESCRIBED IN T	HE ABOVE PA	RAGRAPH IS V	טא זט טאא עזוט	
· 1	l de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de				. = 0
<u> </u>	ANKRUPTCY:	N THE EVENT	THE VENDOR/	CONTRACTUR FI MAY DEEM THIS	LES
lo lo	ONTRACT NULL	AND VOID AN	D TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
Į.	VITHOUT FURTH	R ORDER			
 	REFERENCE FOI	R USE OF DOM	ESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE



RFQ COPY

deni

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15059

SFO:NUMBER

.....

j.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΕÖ	TE!	MS OF SAL	Œ		SHIR VI	A			F.O.B.		FREI	HT TERMS	
04/21/	2011				_									_
BID OPENING DATE:		06/08/	201-00000000000	CAT	70.000000000000000000000000000000000000	333333333	1160,000,000	(D (DPENIN	9 990000 000000000000000000000000000000		:30PM		.
LINE	Q	JANTITY	UOP	No		TEM NUM	BER::::			INITPAICE			AMOUNT	
		CONS	ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT	MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O	USE O ROJEC HE UN T PRO	R SUI T OTI IITED IJECT'	PPLY HER 1 STAT STAT MEA ADD:	ST THA TES ANS	EEL PRI N THOSI . AS UI ANY EI ON TO,	DDUCTS E STEE SED US RECTIO ALTER	S FOR EL SED IN ON OR RATION			
		STRI OR I OR (EQU: SUCI STA	ICTURE IIGHWA OOLIN IPMENT IPROJ	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	LUDIN R THE VENTI THE S PURS VIRGI	IG, B INS (LATI) SUPPL SUANT (NIA	UT NO TALL/ NG PI Y OF TO / FOR I	DT ATI LAN AN A C	BUILD LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID 2001.	D TO, ANY HI OTHER RIALS T WIT	ROADS EATING FOR H THE	1		
		SHAI FABI PROI SUCI HEAI	PED, D RICATE CESSED H OPER RTH, B	RAWN, D DR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTROTHER COMI	RUDED RWISE BINAT ROM S EN, E	, FO SIM ION TEEL LECT	RGE ILA OF MA RIC	S ROLL D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY FURNA PROCE	T, OCESS MORE THE O CE,	ED, OF	₹		
		AME OR	RICA A	ND IN	BJEC.	ES AL	L TE	RRI	ED STA TORY, ISDICT	CONTI	NENTAI			
·	}	THE DIR WRITING PRODUCT	, AUTH	OF TI	HE PUI	RCHAS USE	ING OF F	DIV ORE	ISION IGN ST	MAY, EEL	IN			
				E TE	וס אדע	F ONE	PER	CEN	M USER					<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	mà.	D M	7/10/	Ø					7344	ノスロン	DATE	(0/1	1,,	2
1 1.	TIVA .	V V		ч			レノン	1	11/01		(I L	_

300101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15059

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Salatan Y akana Barasa arasa			<u> </u>			toonnood oo aantaan sans sa oo faasaa c		
DATEPRIN	200600 St. 190000000 100 10000	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	//A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/21/ BID OPENING DATE:		((0.0 (2.0.1.1			DIE	ODENTHO TIME		. 7.0 D.M
	166600666666666666666666666666666666666	\$/08/2011	Cat .			OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUANTII	TY WUOP	CAT NO	* STEMNU	MBER	UNITARIÇE		AMQUNT
								-
]	TOTAL CON	TRACT C	OST OR	TWO THO	USAND FIVE		
						ICHEVER IS		
						THIS SECTION		
						TEEL PRODUCT		
	1	AS DELIVE	RED TO	THE PRO	JECT OR	,		
		TUE DIBLO	TOD OF	THE BUG	CHACTMO	DIVELON		
•	В.	THE DIREC				L MATERIALS	ADE	
						TES IN SUFFI		
						REASONABLY	CILIAI	
		· .				UIREMENTS.		
	3 .					ODUCTS IN		
						BE SUBJECT		
		TO CIVIL			SUANT TO	MA CODE		
		SECTION 5	A-3-56.					
	REV. 10	Zn 1 Zn 1						
	KEV. 107	, 0.1.7 01.						
	EXHIBIT	7						
,								
	DOMESTIC	C ALUMINUM	, GLASS	& STEE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	PROJECTS	S]						}
								1
						5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCT	TON	{
						NTENANCE OF	TON,	[
						HAN \$50,000	AND.	
						OST OF STEEL		
						0,000 POUNDS		
,			1			EPT ONLY ALU		
	GLASS, C	OR STEEL P	RODUCTS	PRODUC	CED IN T	HE UNITED ST	ATES.	
						IPMENT PURCH		
						ALL BE MADE		,
						ESS THE COST		
	HE PROJ	DOCT IS LE	SS THIAN	4 200'0(IO OR LE	SS THAN 10,0	υυ	
		1	SEE REVER	ISE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	200	100000011			TELEPHONE		DATE	la la la la la

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP 15059

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

						Addabastica (10) 🛋	11m21m200000000000000000000000000000000	8:33 33.4 3		O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS	
	DATE PRINT	<u>оордосского учест</u>	TER	us of sale		ા	HIP VIA			A. 143	8:38:89 8: 	<u> </u>	dio sesso de la compania	1000013
يبيا	04/21/		07/09/	2011			R	TD C	PENING	TIME	01:3	0PM		
BID BID	OPENING DATE:	president (1986)	06/08/		cat		A NUMBER		996695000000000000000000000000000000000	TPRICE		AMO	UNT	
	LINE	CUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT NO		,,,dillee							202
		POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC LABOR ONLY PRICE IF, PI PROVI DETER ALUMI	OF ST ON MADE TED ONL UNREAS TMORE CTS TO SURPLU TMENT OF THAN TO SIONS, MINES NUM, GI	EEL AF A IF ONABLI HIGHER F THE STIC HE FO THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	RE US INUM, CS INUM, CS R THAE R DOME PPLIA OR, F PRODO REIGN HERE R STE	GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE I STIC AI D OR PI OREIGN CTS AR MADE NG OFF EXISTS EL THA	OR STE DOMEST ST IS U BID PRI LUMINUM RODUCED NED BY PRODUCT CONTRAC ICER OF A BID T IS RE	EL FINE GIORE TO THE CTS A CTS	ASONABLE FOR FOR LASS OR A "SUB UNITED MAY BE ORE HIG NDER THE E SPEND LIKE F NABLE A	S MAY BES IS FOUNT OF IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT	IS DE L			
.		REDUC	TION I	N THE MUST	LOWE	ST BID CATE IN	FOR SU	BID BID	N TE LHE	, PRUDUC	стѕ.			
		REV.	IIT 9							·				
		PROJE	CT ADD	ENDA						STRUCTIO				
		TO AL	BIDE BY	THE I	FOLLO JECT	WING S	A FOR S	MI TAT	E AGENC	162:				•
	-	(1) AND	THE AR	OF AL	L PAR	TIES T	HAT HAV	/E P	ROCURED	E ADDEN DRAWIN	GS	Versionia (Sec. S		<u> </u>
					SEE	REVERSESIO	E FOR TERMS		ONDITIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	10111	organismosta († 1	<u> </u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

Request for Quotation

DEP15059

PAGE

MADDHESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

HUCK	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPÄIN	TÉD	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ē.	5	HIPXIA		F.C.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/21/ BID OPENING DATE:		564504	2011				-			
LINE	1 5500000000000000000000000000000000000	06/08/ VIII	ZUII	CAT NO	TTES.	A NÚMBER	R I D	OPENING TIME UNITERICE	UI	: 30PM
e lue				NO.	- N	CINQUID C.F.		uw.rnios		AMOUNT
	AND LI PURCHA SEND A	ST SHA SING D COPY	LL BE IVISI OF TH	FORW ON. E ADD	ARDED THE ARC	THE CHITEC	BUY T/EN	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATI GINEER SHALL AI TE AGENCY FOR		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE , AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NE	CESSA SHOULD	RY, BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	E	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULES ORIGINA ADDENI N ADDEN	THE S AND AL BI DUM DO NDUM T	STAT RE DDIN CUME HAT	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT		
	REV. 1 EXHIBI ADDEND		NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	H DNA	AVE M	ADE THE	E NECE	SSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	D	·
	ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2	OUM NOS								
SIGNATURE					VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS LELEP			ATE	777
SI SIMIL DIE	mà	KW	codall	!!		32	14	7374397	~114	Calille



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15059

304-558-2157

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

01-4-TO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
COWGIRL UP INC.
P.O. BOX 243
SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

			US OF SALI		\$).	IP VIA		FØB		FREIGHT TERMS	
DATE PRINT	2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			(100 to 1	<u> </u>						
04/21/	2011	06/08/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01;	30PM	86000
LINE	5 1667 - CONGRESS (\$	YTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LING	300			SS NO			3 33374 335 335		<u> </u>	26-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-25-	, 10 4 5 4 1 6 p
		. !	1								
							į				
	NO. 3	•	•••• 								
	NO. 4	_	ا ا				1				
		v					1		1		
	NO. 5		· ·		• • • •		Ì				
				F 6 7 1	UDE TO	CONETEM :	 TNE 6	PECETET O	F THE		
			THAL	E CVII	CE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTIO	N OF	THE BIDS			
	ADDEN	OUM(S)	MAY D	E CAU	SE I OK	KEGEG. 1G		–	1	•	
	VENDO	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	A TAHT OF	NY VE	ERBAL			
	bener.	~ P M T A T 1	гон ма	DE OF	IMILEZA	EN TO BE	MIADE	DOKING A	INY		
	OPAL I	n t schiss	STON H	IELD I	BETWEEN	VENDOR'S	KEPI	RESENTAL. ONLY THE	IVES		
	AND A	NY STA	re per	SONNE	L IS N	DT BINDIN					
* . *	INFOR	MATION	ISSUE	N VN (DEFICIA	G AND ADD L ADDENDU	M IS	BINDING			
	SPECI	PICATI	ים כאע		, 101/						
		1 10	Ji (L	≯ 1 <u>/</u> 1/	1066	0	1		. [
		(,r	185-16	+ 1.11	ببببب	S	IGNA	TURE			
		COM	wirl	1130	Inc	_	OMPA	N V			
		الريق	Ж ;,				JUIL A	14.1	Ì		
			(D. L. L. L.	/ K	I	DATE				
							- }				
	REV.	11/96		-							
ļ					7.65						
			1	l N	DTICE		1	•		1	
	A STO	NED RT	D MUS	T BE	SUBMITT	ED TO:	1				
Ì	A 516										
1		DEPART	MENT	OF AD	MINISTE	RATION	ļ				
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	ION		1	al.		ļ	
		BUILDI	NG 15	CTON	STREET	EAST	1				
		CHARLE			25305-0	0130		ñ.			
	}	CHARLE	. 3 (010)	,,,				£			
					RECORDER MAN	FOR TERMS AND	เลยหมาย	ons		L	
		(2) (1)		SEE	REVERSESID	NOH45147	——————————————————————————————————————	9439	-7 DATE	10/1///	
SIGNATURE	Ma	V YV	<u> 1000a</u>	<u> </u>		1301	7/5	7457	CHANCE!	TO BE NOTED ABO	
TITLE YES	den	, 1	FEIN 1	300	3)013	763					· • 1-
		SPONDIN	G TO R	O INSI	RT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS IN S	SPACE ABOV	E LABEL	ED AFINDOH	

Cowgirl Up Inc

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for Quotation

304-626-1051

p.14

PAGE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

DEP15059

ADDRESS CORRESPON

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BUWMAN 304-558-2157

9<u>∓-n</u> +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

D6/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM UNIT DOTAL TIME 01:50PM THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15059 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 729 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: A***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ***********************************	DATE PAIN	Ten	TERMS OF SALE			- Total on the Control of the Contro			A
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15059 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 201 739 440 / PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ***********************************	25,000,000,000,000		CONS.SI SACE		ariir via	F-0/5		FREIGHDTERMS	<u> </u>
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15059 BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 21/12/14/1/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ****** TOTAL: ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ******* TOTAL:			08/2011		RTD	DENTIC T	TME 01	. 7004	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15059 BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 204 739 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE HAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 11 Y G F F OPENING THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 *********** TOTAL: 740.550	LINE			CAT NO ITE					
RFQ. NO.: DEP15059 BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 139 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 11YG J. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W. W.		THE ENVEL	OPE OR THE	TAIN THIS BID MAY	INFORMATION BE COM	N ON THE I	FACE OF		
BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 739 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 11YA		BUYER:	·	CB-23					
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 739 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1114 A. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M. M.									
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 329 440/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 11YA A NOODAL ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ***** TOTAL: 749.550					1			•	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ILYA H. WYONG! ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15059 ***** TOTAL: 749.550		PLEASE PR	OVIDE A FA	X NUMBER	IN CASE IT R BID:	IS NECES:	SARY		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS			e <u>this o</u> nc	TE:	PERSON TO	CONTACT			
	·	T ******	HIS IS THE	END OF R	FQ DEP15	059 *****	€ TOTAL:	749,550	<u>0</u>)
								· .*	
SIGNATURE May Nordely BON 7394397 DATE 6/1/11	SIGNATURE	mi D V	My	EE REVERSE SIDE			DATE	te/1/11	

900/01563

COWGIRL UPINC.

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

CB-23 DEP 15/999

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE PERMIT NAME: Belva Coal Co. PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-41-80</u>	·	
	The DEP documentat	reserves the right to request additional information an ion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be un	d supporting reasonable.	
1.0	1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000
2.0		SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000
3.0	LUMP SUM	MAIN ACCESS ROADS #1 AND #3 (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000
4.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>utilities</u>	NO BID ITEM	
5.0	3EA	PONDS #13, #11 AND #6 ELIMINATION	\$_ <u>Z000</u> PER EA	\$ 21,000
5.1	LF	ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL #13 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 36 PERLF	\$ <u>7,200</u>
6.0	EA	PONDS #4 AND #10 ELIMINATION	\$.6.500 PER EA	\$ 13,000 00
7.0	IEA	POND #3 ELIMINATION	\$ <u>8,500</u> PER EA	\$ 8,500
8.0	EA	PONDS #8 AND #9 ELIMINATION	S 6500 PER EA	\$ <u>13,000</u>
9.0	EA	POND #7 ELIMINATION	\$ <u>6,200</u> PER EA	\$ <u>6,200</u>
9.1	250_LF	ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL #7 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 36 PER LF	\$ 9,000
10.0	EA	POND #5 ELIMINATION	\$ <i>6,000_</i> PER EA	s 6,000
11.0	EA	POND #2 ELIMINATION	\$ <u>/4,000</u> PER EA	\$ 14,500
11.1	350_LF	ROCK RIP-RAP CHANNEL #2 CONSTRUCTION	\$ 69 00 PER LF	\$ 22,400
11.2	LUMP SUM	SLIP REPAIR AND DITCH ABOVE POND #2	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000

304-626-1051

p.16

REQ. OR PO N. DEP 1505.9 BUYER CB-23 SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

COWGIRL UP ING. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-		\$ 8 PER LF \$ 2 PER LF	\$ <u>708,000</u> \$ <u>5,000</u>
	REVEGETATION		
_35.0_AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	s 500	\$ <u>/7,500</u>
35.0 AC	FERTILIZE	\$_700 PER AC	s <u>24,500</u> °
35.0 AC	MULCH	S 760	s <u>26, 250</u>
35.0 AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ <u>800</u> PER AC	s <u>26,250</u> s <u>28,000</u>
ſ		LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000</u>
ł		LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000
_1800_LF	UPGRADE ACCESS ROAD #2	\$_30 PER LE	\$ 54,000
_20.0_AC	CLEAR AND GRUB	\$ 2500 PER AC	\$ 50,000
LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,000
<u>2500</u> TN	NCIDENTAL STONE	\$ 30 PER TN	\$ 75,000
	TOTAL PERMIT		s <u>740,550</u>
	2500 LF 35.0 AC 35.0 AC 35.0 AC 35.0 AC LUMP SUM 1800 LF 20.0 AC LUMP SUM 2500 TN	2500 LF DIVERSIONS, INCLUDING SUMPS #1, #2, #3, #4 2500 LF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 per LF) REVEGETATION 35.0 AC AGRICULTURAL LIME 35.0 AC MULCH 35.0 AC VEGETATIVE SPECIES LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL UPGRADE ACCESS ROAD #2 CLEAR AND GRUB REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	26,000 LF BLIMINATE SEDIMENT DITCHS AND DIVERSIONS, INCLUDING SUMPS #1, #2, #3, #4 2500 LF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT-SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 per LF) REVEGETATION 35.0 AC AGRICULTURAL LIME 35.0 AC FERTILIZE 35.0 AC WEGETATIVE SPECIES LUMP SUM CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) LUMP SUM STRUCTURE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL 1800 LF UPGRADE ACCESS ROAD #2 CLEAR AND GRUB REGRADING AND TOPSOILING 1NCIDENTAL STONE \$ PER LF \$ 20 PER AC LUMP SUM \$ 30 PER AC LUMP SUM LUMP SUM 1800 LF

16

OMB #1029-0119

Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR \$74.16.

Part A: General information
Business Name: COWOLY AD INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 800 0 503 Address: P.O. WOX CH'S City: Simpson State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304 134439 Fax No.: 604-730-4401 E-mail address: VW_COWO!Chap@earthurk.
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Loff Imak Woodell Signature Title
TO COURT AND In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Jun 08 11 08:30a

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

A T	Number:	
IOTAL	MIIMA	
1044	MANING .	

_	
7	

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 v 155181 v 155181 v 145987 v 155181 v	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R		22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Mar-2004	Nov-2004	100%

Ima R. Wooddell Prosident 16/1/11

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

21



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>	TO-WIT:		
I, India ()	Morridell,	after being first	t dulý sworn, depose	and
state as follows: 1. I am an em	ployee of	13/01/Y (C	ompany Name)	_; and,
	rattest that	***	company Name)	
maintains a policy is in	a valid written o compliance wit	drug free work; th <i>West Virgin</i>	place policy and that via Code §21-1D-5.	such
The above statem	nents are sworr	- Postav	penalty of perjury. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
		ву:	a R. Wuddell	
		Title:	0/1/11 s 18T day of 30	INE
Taken, subscribe	d and sworn to	OUNDY OA.	2014	
STATE OF V NOTAR BARBAR Route Flemingto My commission opines February State of the	IAL SEAL VEST VIRGINIA VEST VI	Bor UBMITTED W	Notary Public (Notary Public) ITH THE BID IN OF FAILURE TO INCLUIT T IN DISQUALIFICA	39 GG 12 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N